

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1119/2012**

**Jagdish Gulabchand Mantri (Dead) through his L.Rs.**  
**Smt. Shakuntala wd/o Jagdish Mantri and others**

**...Versus...**

**State of Maharashtra through S.D.O. and L.A.O. Akola, Distt. Akola and another**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : Z.A. HAQ, J.**

**DATE : 17.02.2015**

The appellants shall file private paper-book till  
30.07.2015.

**JUDGE**

Wadkar