

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1119 OF 2012

(Jagdish Gulabchand Mantri (dead) thr. LR's Smt. Shakuntala wd/o Jagdish Mantri
and others Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. S.D.O. & L.A.O., Dist. Akola and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.A. Mohtal, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri A.R. Chutke, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: DR. (SMT.) SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE: 1st AUGUST, 2017.

On the request of the learned counsel for
appellant, period of eight weeks is granted as a last chance
for filing of private paper-book, subject to condition of
deposit of the costs of Rs.1000/- in the High Court Legal
Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

JUDGE